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Daily Start & End Times — Monday to Friday All Classes — 8.45 am (prompt) until 3:20 pm         

Attendance 2 weeks:   Class 1 — 96.7%    Class 2 — 96.1%    Class 3 — 90.5%    Class 4 – 91.5%   Whole School — 93.2% 

Friday 19th January 2024 

School News:  

Parking— Please be considerate when parking near school. Please DO 
NOT block our neighbours’ driveways or make it difficult for them to 
leave their property. Please park at the Village Institute or Royal 
Oak car park and walk the short distance to school. 

After School Club— Please note 
that for this term the specific 
clubs running every day are: 
Monday—Science & Technology 
Club, Tuesday—Art & Crafts 
Club, Wednesday—Multi Sports 
Club (Class 3 & 4), Thursday— 
Multi Sports (Class 1 & 2), 
Friday—Embroidery Club. 
Always book in advance by 
contacting the school office or 
Miss Cooper and let us know approximate timings. 

ParentPay— There are some outstanding balances on ParentPay. 
Please log in and pay all outstanding amounts. If you have got any 
queries contact the school office.  

F@CES News: 

EGM – F@CES, are holding a meeting in school next Wednesday 
evening. They are also inviting all parents into school for a ‘coffee & 
chat’ on Wednesday 31st January. Please come a long and find out 
more about the PTA and how you can help to support the school.  

100 Club – The December draw for the 100 Club has taken place 
and the winners are: 1st—E. Beards, 2nd—S. Phipps. If you are 
interested in joining the 100 Club please contact any member of 
F@CES.  

Additional Dates for your diary –                                                        

Wednesday 24th January—F@CES Meeting  

Thursday 1st—9th February—Scholastic Book Fair 

Wednesday 7th February—Parent’s Evening 

Monday 12th—16th February—Half Term 

Monday 19th February—Staff Inset Day 

Tuesday 20th & Thursday 22nd Feb’—LAC Link Governor Meetings 

Thursday 7th March—Open Morning 

DIARY DATES  

Monday 22nd January 

Science & Technology 
Club 3.30-4.30pm 

20 Is Plenty—St. 
Editha’s Church 3.30pm 

 

Tuesday 23rd January 

Art & Crafts Club 
3.30—4.30pm 

 

 

Wednesday 24th 
January 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
3&4) 3.30-4.30pm 

F@CES Meeting 

 

Thursday 25th January 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
1&2) 3.30-4.30 

 

Friday 26th January 

Embroidery Club 3.30-
4.30pm 

Monday 29th January 

Library Van 11.45am 

Science & Technology 
Club 3.30-4.30pm 

20 Is Plenty—St. 
Editha’s Church 3.30pm 

 

Tuesday 30th January 

Art & Crafts Club 
3.30—4.30pm 

 

Wednesday 31st 
January 

F@CES Coffee & Chat 
3.30pm 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
3&4) 3.30-4.30pm 

 

Thursday 1st February 

Class 1 Trip to Tiny 
Town 

Multi Sports Club (Class 
1&2) 3.30-4.30 

 

Friday 2nd February 

Embroidery Club 3.30-
4.30pm 


